

Initial Unaudited Preliminary Financials for the Quarter ended on 31 Mar 2023

Amount in OMR' Thousands

	Parent			Consolidated		
	Current Period	Previous Period	% Change	Current Period	Previous Period	% Change
	ending (31 Mar 2023)	ending (31 Mar 2022)		ending (31 Mar 2023)	ending (31 Mar 2022)	
Total Revenue	45,901	49,377	-7.04%	61,794	69,247	-10.76%
Total Expenses*	(42,585)	(47,765)	-10.84%	(57,316)	(67,127)	-14.62%
Net Profit/Loss After Tax	3,316	1,612	105.71%	4,478	2,120	111.23%

* Net of other income

Note: The above financial results are initial and unaudited and not approved by the audit committee and the Board of Directors

النتائج المالية الاولية غير المدققة للربع المنتهي في 31 مارس 2023
المبالغ بالآلاف الريالات العمانية

المجموعة		الشركة الأم				
التغيير %	الفترة السابقة	الفترة الحالية	التغيير %	الفترة السابقة	الفترة الحالية	
	المنتهاية في 2022/03/31	المنتهاية في 2023/03/31		المنتهاية في 2022/03/31	المنتهاية في 2023/03/31	
-10.76%	69,247	61,794	-7.04%	49,377	45,901	اجمالي الإيرادات
-14.62%	(67,127)	(57,316)	-10.84%	(47,765)	(42,585)	اجمالي المصاريف*
111.23%	2,120	4,478	105.71%	1,612	3,316	صافي الأرباح/الخسائر بعد الضريبة

* الصافي بعد الإيرادات الأخرى

ملاحظة: النتائج المالية الاولية المشار إليها اعلاه غير مدققة وغير معتمدة من قبل لجنة التدقيق ومجلس الإدارة



Cinzia Farisè
Chief Executive Officer

